
32223  

RESOLUTION NO. 32223 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 WITH CDM SMITH, INC. FOR 
CONTRACT NO. W-12-026-102, DUPONT PUMP STATION 
AND BASIN IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE 2, TO EXTEND 
PROJECT REPRESENTATION AND CONSTRUCTION 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DUE TO CONTINUED 
CONTRACTOR DELAYS, FOR AN INCREASE OF THIRTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-THREE 
DOLLARS ($37,893.00), RESULTING IN A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY-ONE THOUSAND TWENTY-FIVE AND 58/100 
DOLLARS ($3,191,025.58). 
______________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Wastewater 

to approve Change Order No. 4 with CDM Smith, Inc. for Contract No. W-12-026-102, Dupont 

Pump Station and Basin Improvements – Phase 2, to extend project representation and 

construction administrative services due to continued contractor delays, for an increase of 

$37,893.00, resulting in a revised contract amount of $3,191,025.58.   

ADOPTED: September 10, 2024 

/mem 

 


